

**GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**  
**Office of the Attorney General**



**ATTORNEY GENERAL**  
**KARL A. RACINE**

October 4, 2018

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Raymond M. DiGuiseppe  
The DiGuiseppe Law Firm, P.C.  
206 East Nash Street, #10790  
Southport, North Carolina 28461  
law.rmd@gmail.com  
(910) 713-8804

Re: **Response to OAG FOIA No. 089-18**

Dear Mr. DiGuiseppe:

The Office of the Attorney General (OAG) notifies you of its response to your request under the District of Columbia Freedom of Information Act (FOIA). OAG received your request on September 9, 2018, processed your request as OAG FOIA No. 089-18, and provided you this information in writing. Between September 19 and October 3, 2018, we exchanged emails regarding my request for clarification. Your request seeks the following:

- 1) For the period of July 30, 2018, to the present, records and information containing or about any of the following subjects: CodeIsFreeSpeech.com; Firearms Policy Coalition; FPC; Firearms Policy Foundation; FPF; The Calguns Foundation; CGF; California Association of Federal Firearms Licensees; CAL-FFL; Brandon Combs; Gene Hoffman.
- 2) For the period of July 30, 2018, to the present, records and information that are or refer to communications with Amazon AWS or Amazon Web Services (including but not limited to communications to or from ec2-abuse@amazon.com) about CodeIsFreeSpeech.com, the subject "Liberator," or the subject "liberator\_complete.zip."
- 3) For the period of July 30, 2018, to the present, all records and information containing or about any of the following subjects: Defense Distributed; ghostgunner.net; Shopify; Ghost Gunner; Ghost Gunner 2; CNC; 80% lower.

Please be advised that all records responsive to your request are exempt from disclosure as materials protected by the attorney–client privilege and the attorney work–product doctrine. D.C. Code § 2-534(a)(4).

Right to Judicial Review

Pursuant to D.C. Code § 2-537(b), you have the right to initiate a civil action in the Superior Court for the District of Columbia challenging the OAG FOIA Officer’s decision.

If you have any questions regarding this response, please contact me by telephone, at (202) 442-7272, or email, at [anna.kent@dc.gov](mailto:anna.kent@dc.gov).

Sincerely,

KARL A. RACINE  
Attorney General for the District of Columbia

By: /s/ Anna J. Kent  
ANNA J. KENT  
FOIA Officer